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Sensible Care - Schedule of Fees
Effective July 15t 2024

Home Care Package Level Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4

Home care package funding

per fortnight $406.14 $714.28 $1,554.56 $2,356.62
Care management fee
per fortnight " $50.77 $89.29 $194.32 $294.58
Package management fee

$54.8 $96.4 $209.9 $318.1

per fortnight 2

1 Care management fee covers the care assessment and continuous care planning services. Sensible Care conducts
regular care plan reviews by your Care Manager at no additional charge to ensure individualised, holistic and
relevant care and services.

2 Package management includes the ongoing administration and financial management of your Home Care Package,

including coordination of your services, preparation of monthly statements, compliance and quality assurance
processes.

Service Type Charge Rate

Care Services (personal care, respite,

companionship and social support) ik
Domestic assistance (housekeeping, cleaning,
laundry assistance, meal preparation) $69.5
Transport and shopping services $69.5
Light Gardening $79.5
Allied Health
Physiotherapy* $159
Occupational Therapy** $198
Podiatry*** $149
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Nursing $129
Travel with staff (per km) $1.45
Exit Fee $0
Basic Daily Fee $0

*Standard consultation fee applied for 45-minute visit including report writing and travel. Hourly rate for services
delivered by Sensible Care's physiotherapist is $198. Initial appointments and equipment trials attract minimum of
1.5-hour charge. Physiotherapy services delivered by external service providers will be charged at cost.

**Hourly fee for Occupational Therapy delivered by Sensible Care's Occupational Therapist. Occupational Therapy
services delivered by external service providers will be charged at cost.

***Standard consultation fee applied for 30-minute visit including report writing and travel. Hourly rate for services
delivered by Sensible Care's podiatrist is $198. Initial appointments and equipment trials attract minimum of
1.5-hour charge. Podiatry services delivered by external service providers will be charged at cost.

TERMS and CONDITIONS:

1. Sensible Care operates on a minimum 2 hours per shift structure. Prices quoted are per hour based on weekday standard hours unless
specified otherwise.

2. The above amounts are GST exclusive. GST is charged at the rate of 10% where applicable. Generally, most services are GST Free
(for Home Care Package holders) except for materials, and third-party products, services and consumables.

. Our standard hours are between 7am to 7pm, Mon to Fri. Weekday after hours incur a 15% surcharge.
. Saturdays incur a 40% surcharge.

3
4
5. Sundays and After Hours (7pm to 7am) on weekends incur an 80% surcharge.
6. Public holidays incur a 120% surcharge.

7

. Service Alterations/Cancellations: Notification of cancellation must be made at least 24 hours before the planned service time. Sensible
Care reserves the right to charge all or part of a planned service fee if the service is canceled with less than 24 hours notification.

8. Income Tested Fee (ITF) is determined by Services Australia. The amount of the Home Care Package Subsidy may be reduced by the
amount of Income Tested Fee and the consumer is obliged to pay the ITF if Services Australia determines that an ITF is payable.

9. Gazetted public holidays may be substituted for another day under state or territory law.
10. Please refer to Self-Managed Fee Schedule for Self-Managed Care fees.

11. Where a client chooses a provider other than Sensible Care, the fee for the goods or service will be the total cost of the invoice from the
alternate provider.

12. This schedule of fees is to be read in conjunction with your Home Care Agreement, budget and care plan.
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